

Building Safety Division 400 South Vine Street Urbana, IL 61801 (217) 384-2443 FAX (217) 384-0200

## **NEWS RELEASE**

For further information contact:

Mr. John Schneider
City of Urbana
Community Development Services
400 South Vine St.
Urbana, IL 61801
217/384-2431

## NOTICE OF MEETING

**Building Safety Code Board of Appeals** 

Notice is hereby given that the Building Safety Code Board of Appeals of the City of Urbana, Illinois, has scheduled a meeting for July 11, 2013. The public meeting will be held at 4:00 P.M. in the City of Urbana Community Development Conference Room, located at 400 South Vine Street, Urbana, Illinois, at which time and place the Board will consider:

Review of draft Building Safety Code Board of Appeals bylaws

Persons with disabilities needing services or accommodations for this meeting should contact the Community Development Services Department at 217/384-2443, or the City of Urbana's American with Disabilities Act Coordinator at 217/384-2466, or TDD 384-2360.